
Alvernia (15-10,7-7 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Stevenson (9-16,3-11 MAC Commonwealth)
02/22/25 at Owings Mills Gymnasium, Owings Mills, MD

 
 

 
 
Alvernia 53

Stevenson 94

Date: 02/22/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 425
Site: Owings Mills Gymnasium, Owings Mills, MD
Referees: Tracey Williams, Dan  Comas, Sean Ryal

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia 28 25 53
Stevenson 44 50 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Hamilton,Elijah * 24 3-7 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 1 0 1 2 0 8
03 Cottrell,Robert * 22 3-8 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 8
23 Kelly,Jakob * 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
02 Mullan,Robert * 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
35 Dearry,Rasheem * 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Stanley,Janye 17 3-8 1-3 5-5 0-8 8 0 1 1 0 0 12
13 Hamilton,Naji 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 2 0 4
20 Mbuyi,Austin 8 1-5 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 0 4
01 Stoudt,Jacob 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Golden,Derrick 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
24 Williams,Raheem 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Hudson,Saleem 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
25 Diaz,Kareem 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Fisher,William 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Eldridge,Blaize 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Washington,Anthony 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hendrix,Ian 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-74 2-23 11-12 11-30 41 12 6 12 6 0 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31   32.26% 1-11   9.09% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 10-43   23.26% 1-12   8.33% 4-4   100.00%
Total 20-74   27.0% 2-23   8.7% 11-12   91.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Ayers,Ronald * 23 5-13 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 1 15
33 Smith,Cameron * 25 6-15 0-5 1-2 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 1 13
10 Jones,Mason * 16 5-7 1-1 2-4 2-6 8 3 3 0 1 2 13
01 Jones,Nick * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 6
12 Sapienza,Cameron * 24 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 5 0 0 0 5
20 Seguignol,Kendall 18 5-8 1-2 0-0 3-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 11
04 Lutz,Joey 14 3-6 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
24 Beaman,Kole 14 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 8
05 Jackson,Myles 15 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 0 5 2 0 0 5
25 Luddy,Kyle 10 2-4 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 5
13 Bolgert,Zach 15 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 3
11 Ihezue,Noah 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Brooks,Andre 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-78 11-31 9-14 13-41 54 12 22 7 5 5 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-42   45.24% 3-13   23.08% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 18-36   50.00% 8-18   44.44% 6-9   66.67%



Total 37-78   47.4% 11-31   35.5% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alvernia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
MISS 3PTR by MULLAN,ROBERT 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
19:28 MISS LAYUP by SAPIENZA,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB --
GOOD JUMPER by COTTRELL,ROBERT 19:14 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by COTTRELL,ROBERT 18:52

18:52 MISS FT by JONES,MASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:52 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by JONES,MASON
MISS 3PTR by DEARRY,RASHEEM 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAMERON
18:16 2-3 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 17:57 4-3 V 1
17:34 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,MASON
TURNOVER  by KELLY,JAKOB 17:21

17:21 STEAL  by JONES,MASON
17:14 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,NICK
17:07 MISS JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULLAN,ROBERT --
MISS LAYUP by COTTRELL,ROBERT(in the paint) 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
16:28 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAMERON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 16:28
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAMERON

16:26 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD
-- ASSIST  by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by DEARRY,RASHEEM(in the paint) 16:08 6-7 H 1
16:01 MISS 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by COTTRELL,ROBERT(in the paint) 15:51 8-7 V 1

15:35 MISS JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MASON

15:21 MISS 3PTR by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DEARRY,RASHEEM 14:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:44 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by DEARRY,RASHEEM --
GOOD LAYUP by MULLAN,ROBERT(in the paint) 14:26 10-7 V 3

14:07 MISS 3PTR by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MASON

13:59 10-9 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by JONES,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:58 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by MULLAN,ROBERT --

13:58 FOUL  by JONES,MASON
13:58 SUB OUT by JONES,NICK
13:58 SUB OUT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
13:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
13:58 SUB IN by LUTZ,JOEY
13:58 SUB IN by JACKSON,MYLES
13:58 SUB IN by BOLGERT,ZACH

SUB OUT by MULLAN,ROBERT 13:58
SUB OUT by DEARRY,RASHEEM 13:58
SUB IN by STANLEY,JANYE 13:58
SUB IN by DIAZ,KAREEM 13:58
MISS FT by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 13:58



-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
13:44 MISS JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,JANYE --
TURNOVER  by STANLEY,JANYE 13:35

13:35 SUB OUT by JONES,MASON
13:35 SUB IN by BEAMAN,KOLE
13:12 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MYLES
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KAREEM 12:47

12:47 STEAL  by BEAMAN,KOLE
12:40 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAKOB 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES
12:03 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BEAMAN,KOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AYERS,RONALD
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:02

12:02 SUB OUT by AYERS,RONALD
12:02 SUB IN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

SUB OUT by KELLY,JAKOB 12:02
SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAJI 12:02
MISS 3PTR by COTTRELL,ROBERT 11:50
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,NAJI --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAJI(in the paint) 11:44 14-13 V 1

11:26 TURNOVER  by BEAMAN,KOLE
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,KAREEM(in the paint) 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLGERT,ZACH
11:02 MISS JUMPER by BOLGERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,ELIJAH --
10:49 FOUL  by LUTZ,JOEY

GOOD FT by STANLEY,JANYE 10:49 15-13 V 2
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 10:49
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KAREEM 10:49
SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB 10:49
SUB IN by MULLAN,ROBERT 10:49
GOOD FT by STANLEY,JANYE 10:49 16-13 V 3
SUB OUT by COTTRELL,ROBERT 10:49
SUB IN by DIAZ,KAREEM 10:49

10:32 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MYLES
FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAJI 10:32

10:32 16-16 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES
MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,JANYE 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
10:11 MISS 3PTR by BOLGERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,JANYE --
MISS 3PTR by STOUDT,JACOB 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLGERT,ZACH
09:49 16-18 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BEAMAN,KOLE

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MYLES
GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,JANYE(in the paint) 09:26 18-18

09:20 MISS 3PTR by BEAMAN,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,JANYE --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,NAJI 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
08:55 MISS JUMPER by BOLGERT,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
08:50 18-20 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAJI 08:26
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAJI 08:26

08:26 SUB OUT by BEAMAN,KOLE
08:26 SUB IN by JONES,MASON

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAJI 08:26



SUB OUT by DIAZ,KAREEM 08:26
SUB IN by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 08:26
SUB IN by DEARRY,RASHEEM 08:26

08:13 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BOLGERT,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by JONES,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by STOUDT,JACOB 07:58 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by STANLEY,JANYE --

07:51 21-25 H 4
GOOD DUNK by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MYLES
TURNOVER  by MULLAN,ROBERT 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by JONES,MASON
07:27 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MYLES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUTZ,JOEY
07:18 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:17
07:17 SUB OUT by LUTZ,JOEY
07:17 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MYLES
07:17 SUB OUT by BOLGERT,ZACH
07:17 SUB IN by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
07:17 SUB IN by BROOKS,ANDRE
07:17 SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON

SUB OUT by STOUDT,JACOB 07:17
SUB OUT by STANLEY,JANYE 07:17
SUB IN by COTTRELL,ROBERT 07:17
SUB IN by KELLY,JAKOB 07:17
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAKOB 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
06:54 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by MULLAN,ROBERT(in the paint) 06:44
06:44 BLOCK  by BROOKS,ANDRE

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAMERON
06:38 21-29 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
06:11 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULLAN,ROBERT --
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAMERON
05:38 21-31 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MASON

FOUL  by COTTRELL,ROBERT 05:13
TURNOVER  by COTTRELL,ROBERT 05:13

04:57 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DEARRY,RASHEEM 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
FOUL  by KELLY,JAKOB 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ANDRE
04:25 SUB IN by AYERS,RONALD

SUB OUT by DEARRY,RASHEEM 04:25
SUB IN by STANLEY,JANYE 04:25
FOUL  by KELLY,JAKOB 04:21

04:21 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by JONES,MASON
04:21 MISS FT by JONES,MASON

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAKOB 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,RONALD
03:51 21-37 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:49
03:40 FOUL  by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

GOOD FT by COTTRELL,ROBERT 03:40 22-37 H 15
SUB OUT by MULLAN,ROBERT 03:40
SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB 03:40



GOOD FT by COTTRELL,ROBERT 03:40 23-37 H 14
03:30 MISS JUMPER by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,JANYE --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAKOB 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
03:10 MISS LAYUP by JONES,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JAKOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:03 25-37 H 12

02:52 25-40 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,CAMERON

02:29 FOUL  by JONES,MASON
02:29 SUB OUT by JONES,MASON
02:29 SUB IN by BEAMAN,KOLE

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,KOLE

02:03 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by STOUDT,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by COTTRELL,ROBERT 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
01:35 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,JANYE --
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,JANYE 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
01:14 MISS JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by STOUDT,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAKOB 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
00:38 25-42 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAMERON(in the paint)
00:08 FOUL  by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

GOOD FT by STANLEY,JANYE 00:08 26-42 H 16
GOOD FT by STANLEY,JANYE 00:08 27-42 H 15
GOOD FT by STANLEY,JANYE 00:08 28-42 H 14

00:03 MISS 3PTR by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAMERON

00:00 28-44 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,CAMERON(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alvernia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
20:00 SUB OUT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
20:00 SUB OUT by BEAMAN,KOLE
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,MASON

SUB OUT by STOUDT,JACOB 20:00
SUB OUT by STANLEY,JANYE 20:00
SUB IN by MULLAN,ROBERT 20:00
SUB IN by DEARRY,RASHEEM 20:00
TURNOVER  by MULLAN,ROBERT 19:43

19:21 28-47 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MASON
-- ASSIST  by SAPIENZA,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 18:58 30-47 H 17
ASSIST  by KELLY,JAKOB --

18:50 30-49 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,MASON

18:38 FOUL  by JONES,MASON
MISS 3PTR by COTTRELL,ROBERT 18:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:21 FOUL  by SMITH,CAMERON
18:21 SUB OUT by JONES,MASON
18:21 SUB IN by BEAMAN,KOLE

MISS JUMPER by DEARRY,RASHEEM 18:13



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAMERON
17:53 30-52 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD

-- ASSIST  by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by COTTRELL,ROBERT(in the paint) 17:42 32-52 H 20

17:32 MISS LAYUP by JONES,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 17:32
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,ELIJAH --

17:27 FOUL  by AYERS,RONALD
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,JAKOB 17:19 34-52 H 18

16:59 FOUL  by SMITH,CAMERON
16:59 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CAMERON
16:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COTTRELL,ROBERT 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,NICK

16:38 MISS JUMPER by AYERS,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAKOB --
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,KOLE
FOUL  by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 16:13

16:13 MISS FT by SMITH,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MULLAN,ROBERT 16:13
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAKOB 16:13
SUB OUT by DEARRY,RASHEEM 16:13
SUB IN by STANLEY,JANYE 16:13
SUB IN by GOLDEN,DERRICK 16:13
SUB IN by DIAZ,KAREEM 16:13

16:13 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,CAMERON
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 15:50

15:50 STEAL  by AYERS,RONALD
15:36 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,JANYE --
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,KAREEM(in the paint) 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,KOLE
14:57 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
14:53 34-55 H 21 GOOD TIPIN by SAPIENZA,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,JANYE(fastbreak) 14:45 37-55 H 18
ASSIST  by COTTRELL,ROBERT --

14:31 37-57 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BEAMAN,KOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,NICK

MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,JANYE 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,NICK

14:10 SUB OUT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
14:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
14:10 SUB IN by JACKSON,MYLES
14:10 SUB IN by BOLGERT,ZACH
13:58 MISS 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,JANYE --
13:43 FOUL  by AYERS,RONALD

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 13:43 38-57 H 19
13:43 SUB OUT by JONES,NICK
13:43 SUB OUT by AYERS,RONALD
13:43 SUB OUT by BEAMAN,KOLE
13:43 SUB IN by LUTZ,JOEY
13:43 SUB IN by JONES,MASON
13:43 SUB IN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

SUB OUT by COTTRELL,ROBERT 13:43
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 13:43
SUB IN by STOUDT,JACOB 13:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM 13:43
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,ELIJAH 13:43 39-57 H 18



13:40 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by STOUDT,JACOB 13:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,JANYE 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,JOEY
13:07 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MASON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GOLDEN,DERRICK 13:07
REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,JANYE --
MISS LAYUP by STANLEY,JANYE(in the paint) 13:02
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES
12:15 MISS 3PTR by BOLGERT,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM --
MISS 3PTR by STOUDT,JACOB 12:08
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,KAREEM --
MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,KAREEM(in the paint) 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,JOEY
11:47 TURNOVER  by BOLGERT,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by STOUDT,JACOB(in the paint) 11:30
11:30 BLOCK  by JONES,MASON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,KAREEM 11:26

11:26 BLOCK  by BOLGERT,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON

FOUL  by STOUDT,JACOB 11:17
11:17 39-58 H 19 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES
11:17 SUB OUT by JONES,MASON
11:17 SUB IN by BEAMAN,KOLE
11:17 39-59 H 20 GOOD FT by JACKSON,MYLES

MISS LAYUP by GOLDEN,DERRICK(in the paint) 10:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MYLES

10:50 39-62 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,JOEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,JANYE(in the paint) 10:35 41-62 H 21
10:22 41-64 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BEAMAN,KOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAMAN,KOLE
10:04 41-67 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,JOEY(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by BEAMAN,KOLE
10:00 SUB IN by LUDDY,KYLE

SUB OUT by STANLEY,JANYE 10:00
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KAREEM 10:00
SUB IN by HUDSON,SALEEM 10:00
SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAJI 10:00
MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,DERRICK 09:48
REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,DERRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAJI(in the paint) 09:41 43-67 H 24
ASSIST  by GOLDEN,DERRICK --

09:15 MISS LAYUP by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUDSON,SALEEM 09:15

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:13 MISS JUMPER by LUDDY,KYLE

BLOCK  by HAMILTON,NAJI 09:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:10 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,SALEEM --
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,SALEEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:02 45-67 H 22

08:45 45-69 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOLGERT,ZACH



MISS 3PTR by GOLDEN,DERRICK 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL

08:23 45-72 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,JOEY
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,MYLES

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,SALEEM 08:07
SUB OUT by STOUDT,JACOB 08:07
SUB IN by MBUYI,AUSTIN 08:07

07:55 MISS 3PTR by BOLGERT,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by MBUYI,AUSTIN --
GOOD DUNK by GOLDEN,DERRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:48 47-72 H 25
ASSIST  by MBUYI,AUSTIN --

07:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:48 SUB OUT by JACKSON,MYLES
07:48 SUB IN by IHEZUE,NOAH

FOUL  by HUDSON,SALEEM 07:32
07:26 MISS 3PTR by LUDDY,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
07:21 MISS TIPIN by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
07:17 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,JOEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LUDDY,KYLE
07:07 47-74 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LUDDY,KYLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAJI 07:07
07:07 SUB OUT by LUTZ,JOEY
07:07 SUB OUT by BOLGERT,ZACH
07:07 SUB IN by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
07:07 SUB IN by SMITH,CAMERON
07:07 SUB OUT by SEGUIGNOL,KENDALL
07:07 SUB IN by JONES,NICK
07:07 MISS FT by LUDDY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAJI --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
06:49 47-76 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,SALEEM 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:26 SUB OUT by IHEZUE,NOAH
06:26 SUB IN by AYERS,RONALD
06:09 47-78 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by MBUYI,AUSTIN 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
05:38 47-81 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD

-- ASSIST  by JONES,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM 05:17 49-81 H 32

04:59 49-83 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,DERRICK(in the paint) 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by AYERS,RONALD
04:33 49-86 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by SAPIENZA,CAMERON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by AYERS,RONALD
04:18 FOUL  by JONES,NICK

SUB OUT by GOLDEN,DERRICK 04:18
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RAHEEM 04:18
SUB IN by FISHER,WILLIAM 04:18
SUB IN by ELDRIDGE,BLAIZE 04:18
MISS JUMPER by ELDRIDGE,BLAIZE 04:15
REBOUND OFF by MBUYI,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by MBUYI,AUSTIN 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by SMITH,CAMERON
03:55 49-88 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NICK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,SALEEM 03:37



-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,NICK
03:21 MISS 3PTR by AYERS,RONALD

BLOCK  by HAMILTON,NAJI 03:21
REBOUND DEF by MBUYI,AUSTIN --
FOUL  by MBUYI,AUSTIN 03:15
TURNOVER  by MBUYI,AUSTIN 03:15
SUB OUT by HUDSON,SALEEM 03:15
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAJI 03:15
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANTHONY 03:15
SUB IN by HENDRIX,IAN 03:15
FOUL TECH by TEAM 03:15

03:15 49-89 H 40 GOOD FT by AYERS,RONALD
03:15 49-90 H 41 GOOD FT by AYERS,RONALD
03:01 49-93 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by LUDDY,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by AYERS,RONALD
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,WILLIAM 02:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:43 SUB OUT by JONES,NICK
02:43 SUB IN by BROOKS,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by ELDRIDGE,BLAIZE 02:36
REBOUND OFF by MBUYI,AUSTIN --
GOOD TIPIN by MBUYI,AUSTIN(in the paint) 02:30 51-93 H 42

02:22 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,WILLIAM --
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,WILLIAM 02:09
REBOUND OFF by ELDRIDGE,BLAIZE --
TURNOVER  by MBUYI,AUSTIN 01:59

01:59 SUB OUT by SAPIENZA,CAMERON
01:59 SUB IN by JACKSON,MYLES
01:51 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MYLES
01:51 SUB OUT by AYERS,RONALD
01:51 SUB IN by IHEZUE,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by MBUYI,AUSTIN 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAMERON

01:32 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,WILLIAM --
MISS LAYUP by HENDRIX,IAN(in the paint) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ANDRE
FOUL  by ELDRIDGE,BLAIZE 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by IHEZUE,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,CAMERON
01:18 SUB IN by BOLGERT,ZACH
01:18 51-94 H 43 GOOD FT by IHEZUE,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ANTHONY 01:03
01:03 BLOCK  by BROOKS,ANDRE
01:00 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,ANDRE

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLGERT,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by MBUYI,AUSTIN(in the paint) 00:44

00:44 BLOCK  by LUDDY,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MBUYI,AUSTIN(in the paint) 00:40
REBOUND OFF by HENDRIX,IAN --
MISS 3PTR by ELDRIDGE,BLAIZE 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ANDRE
00:18 MISS 3PTR by IHEZUE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by MBUYI,AUSTIN --
00:16 FOUL  by LUDDY,KYLE

GOOD FT by MBUYI,AUSTIN 00:16 52-94 H 42
GOOD FT by MBUYI,AUSTIN 00:16 53-94 H 41


